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officers and common council of said city shall continue in the 
discharge of their several duties until the officers and councils 
be duly elected and qualified, in pursuance of this act. , 

FREDERICK W. HORN, 
Speaker of the Assembly. 

DUNCAN C. REED, 
President pro ternpore of the Senate. 

Approved March 15th, 1851. 
, NELSON DEWEY. 

An Act to provide for the contingent expenses of the State of Wisconsin for the Chap. 315 
years 1860 and 1851. 

The People of the State of Tgisconsin represented in Senate 
and Assembly do enact cut follows : 

SBcnorr 1. The sum of one thousand nine hundred twenty- Appropriation 
two dollars and eighty-eight cents is hereby appropriated to for 1250. 
Nelson Dewey, Governor of this State, out of any money in 
the treasury not otherwise appropriated, for the purpose of 
paying the .balance of the contingent expenses of the State, 
expended under his direction, during the year 1850, as report-
ed by him to the legislature on the 24th day of February, 
1851, in pursuance of the act of February 9th, 1850, entitled 
"An Act to provide for paying the contingent expenses of the 
State for the year one thousand eight hundred and fifty." 

SEC. 2. The sum of four thousand dollars is hereby appro- 1  ampriation 

priated to Nelson Dewey, Governor of this State, out of any " " 
money in the treasury not otherwise appropriatad, for the pur-
pose of defraying the contingent expenses of the State for the 
year one thousand eight hundred and fifty-one, which sum shall 
be drawn from time to time as may be required; and the Gover- makoziegito: to 
nor shall communicate to the legislature, at its next session, a smert ot expen-

detailed account of such expenses for the year 1851, and the 
amount expended of this appropriation. 

FREDERICK W. HORN, 
opeaker of the Assembly. 

DUNCAN C. REED, 
President pro tempore of the Senate. 

A.pproved, March 15th, 1851. 
NELSON DEWEY. 

An Act Sc Appropriate to J. C. Fairohld she slum theaein named. 	Chap. 316 
The Peqie of the Stateaf iVisconsin,represented in Senate 

and Assembly, do enact as follows : 
BBOTION 1. There is hqraby appropriated to Jairios C. 
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Fairchild six hundred and fifty-one dollars and sixty-one cents, 
being the balance in fall for expenditures in erecting a fire-
proof vault for the offices of Secretary of State and Treasurer, 
as by account duly audited ; the same to be paid out of any 
moneys in the treasury not otherwise appropriated. 

FREDERICK W. HORN, 
Speaker of the Assembls. 

DUNCAN C. REED, 
President pro tempore of the Senate. 

Approved, March 15th, 1851. 
NELSON DEWEY 

Chap. 817 	An Aot to appropriate to J. C Fairchild the Eum therein named. 

The People of the State of Wisconein represented in Senate 
and Assembly do enact as follows : 

SECTION 1. That the sum of fifty-seven dollars and eighty 
cents is hereby appropriated to J. C. Fairchild, to be paid out 
of any money in the treasury not otherwise appropriated, in 
full for postage for the office of State Treasurer, for the year 
eighteen hundred and fifty. 

FREDERICK W. HORN, 
Speaker of the Assemblp. 

DUNCAN C. REED, 
Prexident pro temporc of the Senate. 

Approved March 15th, 1851. 
NELSON DE W E Y . 

Chap. 318 An Act further to appropriate money to ply the contintrent ex qs ,t.es of the State 
buperintendent of rubiio lunrUntiO.n fg th- year WO 

, The people of the State of 1Visconsin, represented in Senate 
and Assembly, do enact as follows : 

SBOTION 1. There is hereby appropriated to -E. Root, State 
Superintendent of Public Instruction, the sum of five hundred 
and eighty: four dollars and seventy-five cents, to be paid out of 
any money in the state treasury not otlaeTwise appropriated, in 
full pay and satisfaction for the balance of thei contingent ex-
penses of his office for the year 1850, including clerk hire, 
office rent, express freights, telegraphing and traveling.ex-
penses. 

FREDERICK W. HORN, 
Speaker qf ,tbe Assembly. 

DUNCAN C. REED, 
President pro tempore of the Senate. 

Approved, March 15th, 1851. 
L 	.liELSON ,  DEWEY. ,  ' 


